
FirstName LastName OrganizationName Title City PhoneNumber Attendee Email
Traci Hadden Alliance Public Transit Dispatcher Alliance 308‐762‐7433 aptransit@cityofalliance.net
Paige Johnson Alliance Public Transit Administrative Secretary‐Transit "Supervisor" Alliance 308‐760‐5241 pjohnson@cityofalliance.net
Karla Nielsen Avera Creighton Hospital Transportation Creighton 402‐358‐0501 karla.nielsen@avera.org
Larry Vortherms Avera Creighton Hospital Transportation Transportation Coordinator Creighton 402‐358‐0501 larry.vortherms@avera.org
Rojene Welding Avera St. Anthony's Hospital Transportation Transportation Coordinator O'Neill 402‐336‐5176 rojene.welding@avera.org
Diane Kozisek Butler County Transit Service David City 402‐367‐6131 dkozisek@lincoln.ne.gov
Michael Wendorff Callaway Hospital Public Transit Service Transit Coordinator Callaway 308‐836‐2228 mwendorff@callawayhospital.org
Nikki Pinkelman Cedar County Transit Manager Hartington 402‐640‐1256 cedarcotransit@hartel.net
Bill Bivin Center for Public Affairs Research Lincoln 402‐570‐0491 bbivin@unomaha.edu
Julie Lawrence Chadron Public Transportation Transportation Manager Chadron 308‐432‐0505 transportation@chadron‐nebraska.com
Charley Falmlen City of Grand Island Transit Transit Program Manager Grand Island 308‐646‐6571 charleyf@grand‐island.com
Beth Siegfried City of McCook Transit Manager McCook 308‐345‐6098 bsiegfried@cityofmccook.com
Dana Klabenes City of Neligh Dial‐A‐Ride Public Transit City Clerk/ Transit Manager Neligh 402‐887‐4225 dana@neligh.org
Cecelia Grotz‐Moran CRANE Public Transit Transit Operations Manager Grand Island 308‐646‐0069 c.grotz@hallcountyseniors.com
Sharon Harder CRANE Public Transit Finance Manager Grand Island 308‐646‐0069 s.harder@hallcountyseniors.com
Brenda Sherwin Fillmore County Rural Transit Service Manager Geneva 402‐759‐3345 bsherwin@bvca.net
Tammy Bradley‐Larsen Florence Home Transportation Coordinator Omaha 4025152018 tammyb@shf.org
MOKHTEE AHMAD FTA REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR KC 816‐329‐3920 MOKHTEE.AHMAD@DOT.GOV
MARK BECHTEL FTA DEPUTY REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR KC 816‐329‐3920 MARK.BECHTEL@DOT.GOV
LOGAN DANIELS FTA TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST KC 816‐329‐3920 LOGAN.DANIELS@DOT.GOV
JASON POLLOCK FTA REGIONAL COUNSEL KC 8163293936 JASON.POLLOCK@DOT.GOV
Tammy McConnell Garden County Public Transportation Transportation Administrator Oshkosh 308‐778‐7649 gctransit77@gmail.com
Teresa Bruha Johnson Good Samaritan Society ‐ Albion Public Transit Albion 402‐395‐5050 teresa.bruhajohnson@good‐sam.com
Dave Hickman KCTS Operations Manager Kimball 308‐235‐0262 dave.hickman@kimballcountyne.gov
Christy Warner KCTS Administrator Kimball 308‐235‐0244 christy.warner@kimballcountyne.gov
Pam Arterburn Midland Public Transit  Transit Manager Hastings 402‐463‐4565 pam.arterburn@midlandaaa.net
Casey Muzic Midland Public Transit  Executive Director Hastings 402‐463‐4565 casey.muzic@midlandaaa.net
Lucinda Dowding NDOT
George Gallardo NDOT
Wayne Masek NDOT
Kari Ruse NDOT
June Weyers NDOT
Sam Colligan Nebraska Safety Center Program Assistant Lincoln 4024806859 colligans@unk.edu
Elizabeth Mendyk Nebraska Safety Center Program Manager Kearney 308‐865‐8256 mendyke@unk.edu
Darla Morris Nebraska Safety Center Finance Director Kearney 308‐865‐2267 morrisd@unk.edu
Kaitlyn Richardson Nebraska Safety Center Rural Transportation Manager Lincoln 4024806859 richardsonke@unk.edu
Ignacio Gonzalez North Fork Area Transit Transit Manager Norfolk 5317770344 Ignacio.gonzalez@northforkareatransit.com
Josh Schmitz North Fork Area Transit Operations Manager Norfolk 5317770382 Josh.Schmitz@Northforkareatransit.com
Jeff Stewart North Fork Area Transit Director of Transit Norfolk 5314140954 jeff.stewart@northforkareatransit.com
David Deemer Oakland Transportation System Adminstrator Oakland 4026855683 admin@oakhgts.com
Coletta Clouse Ogallala Public Transportation Public Transportation Director Ogallala 3082846001 COLETTA.CLOUSE@OGALLALA‐NE.GOV
Joe Coniglio Olsson Lincoln 4028076931 jconiglio@olsson.com
Corrine Donahue Olsson Omaha 14029908333 cdonahue@olsson.com
Kyle McLaughlin Olsson Lincoln 14029909221 kmclaughlin@olsson.com
Katie Salerno Olsson Omaha 402‐315‐0476 ksalerno@olsson.com
Hannah Sievers Olsson Lincoln hsievers@olsson.com
FirstName LastName OrganizationName Title City PhoneNumber Attendee Email
Jonnie Kusek Panhandle Transit Services CCTM/COO/Planner Alliance 308‐761‐8747 panhandletrails@allophone.com
Trish Jimenez Perkins County Public Transit Director Grant 308‐352‐4236 pcsenior@gpcom.net
Denise Smith Phelps County Public Transit Executive Director Holdrege 308‐991‐7890 mndsmithski@yahoo.com



Talia Jennings Ponca Express Transit Manager Norfolk 4026402616 taliaj93@outlook.com
Dani Wright Ponca Express Transit Director Norfolk 402‐371‐8834 dannettew@poncatribe‐ne.org
Brandon Villalpando Ponca Tribe of Nebraska Transit Supervisor Omaha 402‐238‐6905 bvillalpando@poncatribe‐ne.org
Charles McGraw RYDE Transit Director Kearney 3088655677 cmcgraw@mnca.net
Scott Bartels Saline County Area Transit Director Western 888‐433‐7228 salinecat@hotmail.com
Corrina Boles Saunders County Public Transportation Director Wahoo 402‐443‐6246 cboles@co.saunders.ne.us
Suzanne O'Neill TransitPlus Principal Elizabeth (303) 646‐4319 suzanne.transitplus@gmail.com
Joyce Deaver Tri Valley Public Transportation Transit Manager Cambridge 308‐697‐1164 jdeaver@trivalleyhealth.com
Curtis Richter Tri‐City Roadrunner Transit Manager Gering 3084366687 crichter@scottsbluffcounty.org
Regina Swanson Tri‐City Roadrunner Gering 3084366687 rswanson@scottsbluffcounty.org
Matt Harrington UNO Omaha 4025545976 mgharrington@unomaha.edu
Tara Grell UNO CPAR Graphic Designer Omaha 4025545963 tgrell@unomaha.edu
Diane Bertrand Wayne City Transit Manager WAYNE 402‐375‐1460 dbertrand@cityofwayne.org
Lori Byers York County Transportation System Director York 402‐363‐8968 lbyers@yorkcountyne.com


